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Fire Department Services Average: 3.09 
 
Response          Value          Freq          %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
Ambulance Services                                                                                                                          Average: 3.17 
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Roadway Maintenance Services Average: 2.60 
 
Response Value        Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 

 Very Poor 1.00 17 1.23 1.23  
 Poor 2.00 50 3.63 4.87  
 Good 3.00 485 35.22 40.09  
 Very Good 4.00 471 34.20 74.29  
 No Opinion 2.50 301 21.86 96.15  
     
 Total Valid 1324 96.15  
 Missing       53 3.85  

Total 1377     100.00 

 Very Poor 1.00 129 9.37 9.37  
 Poor 2.00 442 32.10 41.47  
 Good 3.00 607 44.08 85.55  
 Very Good 4.00 160 11.62 97.17  
No Opinion   2.50 18 1.31 98.47  
     
 Total Valid            1356 98.47  
                        Missing    21 1.53    

Total 1377   100.00

Very Poor             1.00  36 2.61 2.61 
 Good 3.00 529 38.42 45.39  
 Very Good 4.00 410 29.77 75.16  
 No Opinion 2.50 302 21.93 97.10  
     
 Total Valid 1337 97.10  
                          Missing   40 2.90   _  

Total 1377     100.00 
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Snowplow Services Average: 2.80 
 
Response          Value         Freq           %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Very Poor             1.00  130 9.44 9.44 
 Poor 2.00 342 24.84 34.28 
 Good 3.00 599 43.50 77.78  
 Very Good 4.00 250 18.16 95.93  
 No Opinion 2.50 15 1.09 97.02  
     
 Total Valid 1336 97.02  
                        Missing   41 2.98   _  

Total 1377     100.00
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Library Services                                                                                                                                Average: 3.12 
 
Response Value        Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Very Poor             1.00  21 1.53 1.53 
 Poor 2.00 124 9.01 10.53 
 Good 3.00 564 40.96 51.49  
 Very Good 4.00 429 31.15 82.64  
 No Opinion 2.50 206 14.96 97.60  
     
 Total Valid 1344 97.60  
                        Missing   33 2.40   _  

Total 1377     100.00 
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 Elementary Schools       Average: 3.02 
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 

 Very Poor 1.00 27 1.96 1.96 
 Poor 2.00 103 7.48 9.44  
 Good 3.00 531 38.56 48.00  
 Very Good 4.00 353 25.64 73.64  
No Opinion   2.50 330 23.97 97.60  
     
 Total Valid            1344 97.60  
                        Missing    33 2.40    

Total 1377   100.00
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Middle Schools Average: 2.85 
 
Response          Value          Freq          %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Very Poor             1.00  40 2.90 2.90 
 Poor 2.00 157 11.40 14.31 
 Good 3.00 501 36.38 50.69  
 Very Good 4.00 235 17.07 67.76  
 No Opinion 2.50 413 29.99 97.75  
     
 Total Valid 1346 97.75  
                        Missing   31 2.25   _  

Total 1377     100.00
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High Schools                                                                                                                                       Average: 2.79 
 
Response Value          Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Very Poor             1.00  56 4.07 4.07 
 Poor 2.00 178 12.93 16.99 
 Good 3.00 466 33.84 50.84  
 Very Good 4.00 219 15.90 66.74  
 No Opinion 2.50 417 30.28 97.02  
     
 Total Valid 1336 97.02  
                        Missing   41 2.98   _  

Total 1377     100.00 
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Community Enhancement Programs       Average: 2.61 
 
Response Value        Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 

 Very Poor 1.00 65 4.72 4.72 
 Poor 2.00 228 16.56 21.28  
 Good 3.00 379 27.52 48.80  
 Very Good 4.00 109 7.92 56.72  
No Opinion   2.50 544 39.51 96.22  
     
 Total Valid            1325 96.22  
                        Missing    52 3.78    

Total 1377   100.00
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Wasilla Swimming Pool Average: 2.86 
 
Response         Value          Freq            %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Very Poor             1.00  19 1.38 1.38 
 Poor 2.00 91 6.61 7.99 
 Good 3.00 515 37.40 45.39  
 Very Good 4.00 198 14.38 59.77  
 No Opinion 2.50 523 37.98 97.75  
     
 Total Valid 1346 97.75  
                        Missing   31 2.25   _  

Total 1377     100.00
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Palmer Swimming Pool                                                                                                                     Average: 2.88 
 
Response            Value            Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Very Poor             1.00  12 0.87 0.87 
 Poor 2.00 58 4.21 5.08 
 Good 3.00 456 33.12 34.00  
 Very Good 4.00 219 15.90 54.10  
 No Opinion 2.50 596 43.28 97.39  
     
 Total Valid 1341 97.39  
                        Missing   36 2.61   _  

Total 1377     100.00 
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Brett Memorial Ice Arena      Average: 2.87 
 
Response     Value            Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 

 Very Poor 1.00 11 0.80 0.80 
 Poor 2.00 52 3.78 4.58  
 Good 3.00 448 32.53 37.11  
 Very Good 4.00 207 15.03 52.14  
No Opinion   2.50 624 45.32 97.46  
     
 Total Valid            1341 97.46  
                        Missing    35 2.54    

Total 1377   100.00
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Athletic Fields Average: 2.84 
 
Response          Value           Freq         %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Very Poor             1.00  23 1.67 1.67 
 Poor 2.00 100 7.26 8.93 
 Good 3.00 473 34.35 43.28  
 Very Good 4.00 204 14.81 58.10  
 No Opinion 2.50 546 39.65 97.75  
     
 Total Valid 1346 97.75  
                        Missing   31 2.25   _  

Total 1377     100.00
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Recycling Services                                                                                                                             Average: 2.55 
 
Response    Value            Freq         %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Very Poor             1.00  167 12.13 12.13 
 Poor 2.00 320 23.24 35.37 
 Good 3.00 424 30.79 66.16  
 Very Good 4.00 173 12.56 78.72  
 No Opinion 2.50 265 19.24 97.97  
     
 Total Valid 1349 97.97  
                        Missing   28 2.03   _  

Total 1377     100.00 
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Central Landfill Services      Average: 3.10 
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 Very Poor 1.00 33 2.40 2.40 
 Poor 2.00 102 7.41 9.80  
 Good 3.00 722 52.43 62.24  
 Very Good 4.00 363 26.36 88.60  
No Opinion   2.50 120 8.71 97.31  
     
 Total Valid            1340 97.31  
                        Missing    37 2.69    

Total 1377   100.00
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Animal Care & Regulation Services Average: 2.69 
 
Response          Value           Freq         %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Very Poor             1.00  95 6.90 6.90 
 Poor 2.00 255 18.52 25.42 
 Good 3.00 569 41.32 66.74  
 Very Good 4.00 162 11.76 78.50  
 No Opinion 2.50 269 19.54 98.04  
     
 Total Valid 1350 98.04  
                        Missing   27 1.96   _  

Total 1377     100.00
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Code/Zoning Enforcement Services                                                                                                Average: 2.41 
 
Response    Value            Freq         %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Very Poor             1.00  172 12.49 12.49 
 Poor 2.00 325 23.60 36.09 
 Good 3.00 374 27.16 63.25  
 Very Good 4.00 72 5.23 68.48  
 No Opinion 2.50 414 30.07 98.55  
     
 Total Valid 1357 98.55  
                        Missing   20 1.45   _  

Total 1377     100.00 
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Dissemination of news and information by the Borough Government      Average: 2.48 
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Very Poor 1.00 122 8.86 8.86 
 Poor 2.00 376 27.31 36.17  
 Good 3.00 428 31.08 67.25  
 Very Good 4.00 90 6.54 73.78  
No Opinion   2.50 250 18.16 91.94  
     
 Total Valid            1266 91.94  
                        Missing    111 8.06    

Total 1377   100.00
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Overall Rating of Borough Services Average: 2.73 
 
Response          Value           Freq         %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Very Poor             1.00  58 4.21 4.21 
 Poor 2.00 302 21.93 26.14 
 Good 3.00 730 53.01 79.16  
 Very Good 4.00 118 8.57 87.73  
 No Opinion 2.50 95 6.90 94.63  
     
 Total Valid 1303 94.63  
                        Missing   74 5.37   _  

Total 1377   100.00
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Library Use Frequency                                                                                                                     Average: 1.63 
 
Response    Value            Freq         %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Never             1.00  267 19.39 19.39 
Seldom 2.00 381 27.67 47.06 
Occasionally 3.00 438 31.81 78.87  
Fairly Often 4.00 177 12.85 91.72  
Very Often 2.50 112 8.13 99.85  
     
 Total Valid 1375 99.85  
                        Missing   2 0.15   _  

Total 1377   100.00 
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Public Library Use Locations*       
 
Response Value           Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake     1.00     117      8.50     8.50 
Palmer      2.00  523    37.98   46.48 
Sutton      3.00  43 3.12   49.60 
Talkeetna     4.00  55 3.99   53.59 
Trapper Creek     5.00  38 2.76   56.35 
Wasilla     6.00  670    48.66 105.01 
Willow     7.00  68 4.94 109.95 
 
 Total Valid 1133 109.95  
                        Missing    244 17.72   _  
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* Responses sum to more than 100% because 
multiple locations could be selected by each 
respondent. 

Total 1377    
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Borough Recreational Facility Use Frequency Average: 1.66 
 
Response          Value           Freq         %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

Borough Recreational Facility Use Locations*       
 
Response Value   Freq        %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MASCOT Use Frequency                                                                                                                 Average: 0.10 
 
Response    Value            Freq         %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Palmer Swimming 
 Pool 1.00 368 26.72 26.72 
 Wasilla Swimming 
 Pool 2.00 495 35.95 62.67  
 Brett Memorial Ice 
 Arena 3.00 278 20.19 82.86 
 Crevasse Moraine 
 Trails 4.00 242 17.57 100.43  
 Other Borough 
 Trails 5.00 536 38.93 139.36 
 
 Total Valid 1070 139.36  
                        Missing    307 22.29   _  

Total 1377    

 Never           0.00  228 16.56 16.56 
 Seldom 1.00 351 25.49 42.05 
 Occasionally 2.00 519 37.69 79.74  
 Fairly Often 3.00 207 15.03 94.77  
 Very Often 4.00 66 4.79 99.56  
     
 Total Valid 1371 99.56  
                        Missing   6 0.44   _  

Total 1377   100.00
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* Responses sum to more than 100% because 
multiple locations could be selected by each 
respondent. 

Never             0.00  1274 92.52 92.52 
Seldom 1.00 57 4.14 96.66 
Occasionally 2.00 25 1.82 98.47  
Fairly Often 3.00 4 0.29 98.77  
Very Often 4.00 6 0.44 99.20  
     
 Total Valid 1366 99.20  
                        Missing   11 0.80   _  

Total 1377   100.00 
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Personally, I would rate my neighborhood as an excellent place to live. Average: 3.27 
 
Response          Value           Freq         %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Strongly Disagree       1.00  29 2.11 2.11 
 Disagree 2.00 135 9.80 11.91 
 Agree 3.00 562 40.81 52.72  
Strongly Disagree 4.00 590 42.85 95.57  
 No Opinion 2.50 52 3.78 99.35  
     
 Total Valid 1368 99.35  
                        Missing   9 0.65   _  

Total 1377     100.00
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[If you had to move away,] would you miss the neighborhood very much, somewhat, not much,  
or not at all?                                                                                                                                       Average: 2.20 
 
Response    Value            Freq         %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Not at all             0.00  78 5.66 5.66 
Not much 1.00 175 12.71 18.37 
Somewhat 2.00 464 33.70 52.07  
Very much 3.00 590 42.85 94.92  
       
 Total Valid 1307 94.92  
                        Missing   70 5.08   _  

Total 1377     100.00 
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People in my neighborhood can be trusted.      Average: 2.48 
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Strongly Disagree 1.00 39 2.83 2.83 
 Disagree 2.00 238 17.28 20.12  
 Agree 3.00 722 52.43 72.55  
 Strongly Agree 4.00 260 18.88 91.43  
No Opinion   2.50 110 7.99 99.42  
     
 Total Valid            1369 99.42  
                        Missing    8 0.58    

Total 1377   100.00
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People in my neighborhood generally do not get along with each other. Average: 2.10 
 
Response          Value           Freq         %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Strongly Disagree       1.00  255 18.52 18.52 
 Disagree 2.00 750 54.47 72.98 
 Agree 3.00 183 13.29 86.27  
Strongly Disagree 4.00 80 5.81 92.08  
 No Opinion 2.50 103 7.48 99.56  
     
 Total Valid 1371 99.56  
                        Missing   6 0.44   _  

Total 1377     100.00
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People in my neighborhood do not share the same values.                                                              Average: 2.38 
 
Response    Value            Freq         %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree         1.00  144 10.46 10.46 
Disagree 2.00 566 41.10 51.56 
Agree 3.00 319 23.17 74.73  
Strongly Agree 4.00 121 8.79 83.51  
No Opinion 2.50 217 15.76 99.27 
       
 Total Valid 1367 99.27  
                        Missing   10 0.73   _  

Total 1377     100.00 
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People in my neighborhood are willing to help their neighbors.      Average: 3.03 
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Strongly Disagree 1.00 31 2.25 2.25 
 Disagree 2.00 181 13.14 15.40  
 Agree 3.00 710 51.56 66.96  
 Strongly Agree 4.00 344 24.98 91.94  
No Opinion   2.50 107 7.77 99.71  
     
 Total Valid            1373 99.71  
                        Missing    4 0.29    

Total 1377   100.00
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Mine is a close-knit neighborhood. Average: 2.52 
 
Response          Value           Freq         %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Strongly Disagree       1.00  135 9.80 9.80 
 Disagree 2.00 479 34.79 44.59 
 Agree 3.00 445 32.32 76.91  
Strongly Agree 4.00 162 11.76 88.67  
 No Opinion 2.50 146 10.60 99.27  
     
 Total Valid 1367 99.27  
                        Missing   10 0.73   _  

Total 1377     100.00
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One or more of my neighbors could be counted on to intervene if children were spray-painting  
graffiti on a local building.                                                                                                                Average: 3.11 
 
Response    Value            Freq         %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree         1.00  21 1.53 1.53 
Disagree 2.00 157 11.40 12.93 
Agree 3.00 636 46.19 59.11  
Strongly Agree 4.00 421 30.57 89.69  
No Opinion 2.50 139 10.09 99.78 
       
 Total Valid 1374 99.78  
                        Missing   3 0.22   _  

Total 1377     100.00 
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At least one of my neighbors would intervene if children were showing disrespect toward an  
adult.      Average: 2.86 
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Strongly Disagree 1.00 40 2.90 2.90 
 Disagree 2.00 267 19.39 22.29  
 Agree 3.00 652 47.35 69.64  
 Strongly Agree 4.00 242 17.57 87.22  
No Opinion   2.50 170 12.35 99.56  
     
 Total Valid            1371 99.56  
                        Missing    6 0.44    

Total 1377   100.00
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One or more of my neighbors would intervene if the fire station closest to their home was  
threatened with budget cuts. Average: 2.98 
 
Response          Value           Freq         %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Strongly Disagree       1.00  21 1.53 1.53 
 Disagree 2.00 172 12.49 14.02 
 Agree 3.00 623 45.24 59.26  
 Strongly Agree 4.00 308 22.37 81.63  
 No Opinion 2.50 244 17.72 99.35  
     
 Total Valid 1368 99.35  
                        Missing   9 0.65   _  

Total 1377     100.00
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One or more of my neighbors could be counted on to intervene if a fight broke out in front of  
their home.                                                                                                                                          Average: 2.98 
 
Response    Value            Freq         %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree         1.00  28 2.03 2.03 
Disagree 2.00 207 15.03 17.07 
Agree 3.00 640 46.48 63.54  
Strongly Agree 4.00 319 23.17 86.71  
No Opinion 2.50 176 12.78 99.49 
       
 Total Valid 1370 99.49  
                        Missing   7 0.51   _  

Total 1377     100.00 

0

40

10 0

t rong ly D isa gree Agree No  Op inio n

Disagree Strongly Agree

20

60

80

S

 
 
 
At least one of my neighbors would intervene if children were skipping school and hanging out 
on a neighborhood street corner.      Average: 2.68 
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Strongly Disagree 1.00 83 6.03 6.03 
 Disagree 2.00 338 24.55 30.57  
 Agree 3.00 494 35.88 66.45  
 Strongly Agree 4.00 194 14.09 80.54  
No Opinion   2.50 257 14.09 99.20  
     
 Total Valid            1366 99.20  
                        Missing    11 0.80    

Total 1377   100.00
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How often do you borrow something from or loan something to a neighbor? Average: 0.91 
 
Response          Value           Freq         %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
How often do you visit with a neighbor, out in the neighborhood or in one of your homes?         Average: 1.89 
 
Response    Value            Freq         %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
How many of your neighbors would you say that you know by sight or by name?      Average: 2.22 
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Never          1.00  162 11.76 11.76 
< once a month 2.00 435 31.59 43.36 
Monthly 3.00 272 19.75 63.11  
Weekly 4.00 390 28.32 91.43  
Daily 2.50 111 8.06 99.49 
       
 Total Valid 1370 99.49  
                        Missing   7 0.51   _  

Total 1377     100.00 

None 1.00 253 18.37 18.37 
One or two 2.00 421 30.57 48.95  
Several 3.00 303 22.00 70.95  
The majority 4.00 152 11.04 81.99  
All or almost all  2.50 242 17.57 99.56  
     
 Total Valid            1371 99.56  
                        Missing    6 0.44   

Total 1377   100.00

Never       0.00 490 35.58 35.58 
< once a month 1.00 606 44.01 79.59 
Monthly 2.00 189 13.73 93.32  
Weekly 3.00 73 5.30 98.62  
Daily 4.00 10 0.73 99.35  
     
 Total Valid 1368 99.35  
                        Missing   9 0.65   _  

Total 1377     100.00
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Are there abandoned cars and/or buildings in your neighborhood?  
 
Response          Value           Freq         %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
Are there rundown or neglected buildings in your neighborhood?          
 
Response    Value            Freq         %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Is there poor lighting in your neighborhood?       
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Are there overgrown shrubs or trees in your neighborhood?       
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No          0.00  822 59.69 59.69 
Yes 1.00 541 39.29 98.98 
       
 Total Valid 1363 99.98  
                        Missing   14 1.02   _  

Total 1377     100.00

No 0.00 600 43.57 43.57 
Yes 1.00 749 54.39 97.97  
     
 Total Valid            1349 97.97  
                        Missing    28 2.03    

Total 1377   100.00 

No      0.00 789 57.30 57.30 
Yes 1.00 577 41.90 99.20 
     
 Total Valid 1366 99.20  
                        Missing   11 0.80   _  

Total 1377     100.00 
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No 0.00 807 58.61 58.61 
Yes 1.00 544 39.51 98.11  
     
 Total Valid            1351 98.11  
                        Missing    26 1.89    

Total 1377   100.00 0
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Is there trash in the streets in your neighborhood?  
 
Response          Value           Freq         %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
Are there empty lots in your neighborhood?          
 
Response    Value            Freq         %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Is there public drinking or public drug use in your neighborhood?       
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Are there public drug sales in your neighborhood?       
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No          0.00  662 48.08 48.08 
Yes 1.00 687 49.89 97.97 
       
 Total Valid 1349 97.97  
                        Missing   28 2.03   _  

Total 1377     100.00

No 0.00 1170 84.97 84.97 
Yes 1.00 182 13.22 98.18  
     
 Total Valid            1352 98.18  
                        Missing    25 1.82    

Total 1377   100.00 

No      0.00 997 72.40 72.40 
Yes 1.00 366 26.58 98.98 
     
 Total Valid 1363 98.98  
                        Missing   14 1.02   _  

Total 1377     100.00 

No 0.00 1203 87.36 87.36 
Yes 1.00 121 8.79 96.15  
     
 Total Valid            1324 96.15  
                        Missing    53 3.85    

Total 1377   100.00 
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Is there vandalism or graffiti in your neighborhood?  
 
Response          Value           Freq         %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
Is there prostitution in your neighborhood?          
 
Response    Value            Freq         %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Is there panhandling or begging in your neighborhood?       
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Is there loitering or hanging out in your neighborhood?       
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No          0.00  1323 96.08 96.08 
Yes 1.00 18 1.31 97.39 
       
 Total Valid 1341 97.39  
                        Missing   36 2.61   _  

Total 1377     100.00

No 0.00 1328 96.44 96.44 
Yes 1.00 29 2.11 98.55  
     
 Total Valid            1357 98.55  
                        Missing    20 1.45    

Total 1377   100.00 

No      0.00 1126 81.77 81.77 
Yes 1.00 229 16.63 98.40 
     
 Total Valid 1355 98.40  
                        Missing   22 1.60   _  

Total 1377     100.00 

No 0.00 1200 87.15 87.15 
Yes 1.00 153 11.11 98.26  
     
 Total Valid            1353 98.26  
                        Missing    24 1.74    

Total 1377   100.00 
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Is there truancy or youth skipping school in your neighborhood?  
 
Response          Value           Freq         %     Cumulative %  

        

 
  
 
 
 
 
Are there transients or homeless sleeping on the streets in your neighborhood?          
 
Response    Value            Freq         %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
To what extent are you fearful that you or members of your household will be the victim of  
burglary (while you or your loved ones are at home)? Average: 0.76      
. 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

To what extent are you fearful that you or a member of your household will be the victim of  
a sexual assault? Average: 0.43     
. 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No          0.00  1334 96.88 96.88 
Yes 1.00 23 1.67 98.55 
       
 Total Valid 1357 98.55  
                        Missing   20 1.45   _  

Total 1377     100.00

Not at all 0.00 588 42.70 42.70 
A little 1.00 569 41.32 84.02  
Moderately 2.00 177 12.85 96.88 
A lot 3.00 40 2.90 99.78 
     
 Total Valid            1374 99.78  
                        Missing    3 0.22    

Total 1377 100.00

No      0.00 1159 84.17 84.17 
Yes 1.00 164 11.91 96.08 
     
 Total Valid 1323 96.08  
                        Missing   54 3.92   _  

Total 1377     100.00 
0

20

40

0

No Yes

60

80

10

0

20

40

60

80

100

No Yes

0

20

40

60

80

100

Not at all Moderately
A little A lot

Not at all 0.00 865 62.82 62.82 
A little 1.00 436 31.66 94.48  
Moderately 2.00 63 4.58 99.06 
A lot 3.00 9 0.65 99.71 
     
 Total Valid            1373 99.71  
                        Missing    4 0.29    

Total 1377   100.00
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To what extent are you fearful that you or a member of your household will be the victim of  
a murder? Average: 0.26      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Not at all 0.00 1074 78.00 78.00 
A little 1.00 257 18.66 96.66  
Moderately 2.00 35 2.54 99.20 
A lot 3.00 8 0.58 99.78 
     
 Total Valid            1374 99.78  
                        Missing    3 0.22    

Total 1377   100.00 
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Not at all Moderately
A little A lot

 
 
 
To what extent are you fearful that you or a member of your household will be the victim of  
a kidnapping? Average: 0.27     
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Not at all 0.00 1060 76.98 76.98 
A little 1.00 264 19.17 96.15  
Moderately 2.00 37 2.69 98.84 
A lot 3.00 9 0.65 99.49 
     
 Total Valid            1370 99.49  
                        Missing    7 0.51    

Total 1377   100.00 
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To what extent are you fearful that you or a member of your household will be attacked with  
a weapon? Average: 0.50      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Not at all 0.00 801 58.17 58.17 
A little 1.00 479 34.79 92.96  
Moderately 2.00 74 5.37 98.33 
A lot 3.00 18 1.31 99.64 
     
 Total Valid            1372 99.64  
                        Missing    5 0.36    

Total 1377   100.00 
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How often does worry about crime prevent you from doing things you would like to do in your 
neighborhood? Average: 0.38      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Never 0.00 990 71.90 71.90 
Rarely 1.00 270 19.61 91.50  
Sometimes 2.00 89 6.46 97.97 
Often 3.00 24 1.74 99.71 
     
 Total Valid            1373 99.71  
                        Missing    4 0.29    

Total 1377   100.00 
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How often has there been a fight in which a weapon was used in your neighborhood during the past 6 
months? Average: 0.04     
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0 0.00 1146 83.22 83.22 
1 1.00 37 2.69 85.91  
2 2.00 5 0.36 86.27 
More than twice 3.00 0 0.00 86.27 
Don’t know -- 32 2.32 88.59 
     
 Total Valid            1220 88.59  
                        Missing    157 11.40    

Total 1377   100.00 
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In the past 6 months, how often has there been a violent argument between neighbors in your 
neighborhood? Average: 0.18      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0 0.00 1047 76.03 76.03 
1 1.00 95 6.90 82.93  
2 2.00 21 1.53 84.46 
More than twice 3.00 26 1.89 86.35 
Don’t know -- 33 2.40 88.75 
     
 Total Valid            1222 88.75  
                        Missing    155 11.26    

Total 1377   100.00
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How often has there been a gang fight in your neighborhood during the past 6 months? Average: 0.01     
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0 0.00 1189 86.35 86.35 
1 1.00 3 0.22 86.57  
2 2.00 0 0.00 86.57 
More than twice 3.00 2 0.15 86.72 
Don’t know -- 28 2.03 88.75 
     
 Total Valid            1222 88.75  
                        Missing    155 11.26    

Total 1377   100.00 

80

100

0

20

40

60

0 1 2 2+ DK

 
 
In the past 6 months, how often has there been a sexual assault or rape in your  
neighborhood? Average: 0.01      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0 0.00 1165 84.60 84.60 
1 1.00 12 0.87 85.47  
2 2.00 0 0.00 85.47 
More than twice 3.00 1 0.00 85.47 
Don’t know -- 39 2.83 88.30 
     
 Total Valid            1217 88.30  
                        Missing    160 11.62    

Total 1377   100.00
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In the past 6 months, how often has there been a robbery, burglary, or mugging in your  
neighborhood? Average: 0.28      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0 0.00 943 68.48 68.48 
1 1.00 149 10.82 79.30  
2 2.00 42 3.05 82.35 
More than twice 3.00 51 3.70 86.05 
Don’t know -- 47 3.41 89.46 
     
 Total Valid            1232 89.46  
                        Missing    145 10.53    

Total 1377   100.00
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While you have lived in this neighborhood, has anyone ever used violence, such as in a  
mugging, fight, or sexual assault, against you or any member of your household anywhere 
 in the neighborhood?      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No 0.00 1277 92.74 92.74 
Yes 1.00 87 6.32 99.06  
     
 Total Valid            1364 99.06  
                        Missing    13 0.94    

Total 1377   100.00 
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When did you move to your current home? Average: 2.05      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0-5 years ago 1.00 537 39.00 39.00 
6-10 years ago 2.00 292 21.21 60.21  
11-20 years ago 3.00 302 21.93 82.14 
21-30 years ago 4.00 142 10.31 92.45 
30+ years ago 5.00 45 3.27 95.72 
     
 Total Valid            1318 95.72  
                        Missing    59 4.28    

Total 1377   100.00 
0
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Overall, I am satisfied with the opportunities the Borough provides to give input on decisions. Average: 2.55      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree 1.00 99 7.19 7.19 
Disagree 2.00 355 25.78 32.97  
Agree 3.00 587 42.63 75.60 
Strongly Agree 4.00 65 4.72 80.32 
No Opinion  2.50 263 19.10 99.42 
     
 Total Valid            1369 99.42  
                        Missing    8 0.58    

Total 1377   100.00
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I find the Borough’s website easy to use. Average: 2.62      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree 1.00 38 2.76 2.76 
Disagree 2.00 191 13.87 16.63  
Agree 3.00 465 33.77 50.40 
Strongly Agree 4.00 58 4.21 54.61 
No Opinion  2.50 612 44.44 99.06 
     
 Total Valid            1364 99.06  
                        Missing    13 0.94    

Total 1377   100.00
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I would describe the Borough’s website as “informative.” Average: 2.64      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree  1.00 27 1.96 1.96 
Disagree 2.00 171 12.42 14.38  
Agree 3.00 463 33.62 48.00 
Strongly Agree 4.00 53 3.85 51.85 
No Opinion 2.50 639 46.41 98.26 
     
 Total Valid            1353 98.26  
                        Missing    24 1.74    

Total 1377   100.00 
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When I call the Borough, I usually get the information I need in a timely manner. Average: 2.67      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree 1.00 56 4.07 4.07 
Disagree 2.00 231 16.78 20.84  
Agree 3.00 592 42.99 63.83 
Strongly Agree 4.00 88 6.39 70.23 
No Opinion  2.50 403 29.27 99.49 
     
 Total Valid            1370 99.49  
                        Missing    7 0.51    

Total 1377   100.00
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When I call the Borough, the person I speak with is usually polite and professional. Average: 2.87      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree 1.00 23 1.67 1.67 
Disagree 2.00 118 8.57 10.24  
Agree 3.00 674 48.95 59.19 
Strongly Agree 4.00 176 12.78 71.97 
No Opinion  2.50 377 27.38 99.35 
     
 Total Valid            1368 99.35  
                        Missing    9 0.65    

Total 1377   100.00
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I feel I am getting my money’s worth for the taxes I pay to the Mat-Su Borough. Average: 2.25      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree  1.00 262 19.03 19.03 
Disagree 2.00 487 35.37 54.39  
Agree 3.00 413 29.99 84.39 
Strongly Agree 4.00 57 4.14 88.53 
No Opinion 2.50 143 10.38 98.91 
     
 Total Valid            1362 98.91  
                        Missing    15 1.09    

Total 1377   100.00 
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Funds should be spent to preserve open spaces in the Borough. Average: 2.74      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree 1.00 95 6.90 6.90 
Disagree 2.00 272 19.75 26.65  
Agree 3.00 441 32.03 58.68 
Strongly Agree 4.00 259 18.81 77.49 
No Opinion  2.50 283 20.55 98.04 
     
 Total Valid            1350 98.04  
                        Missing    27 1.96    

Total 1377   100.00
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The current level of road maintenance in my area is worth what I pay in road service  
area taxes. Average: 2.18      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree 1.00 345 25.05 25.05 
Disagree 2.00 443 32.17 57.23  
Agree 3.00 415 30.14 87.36 
Strongly Agree 4.00 66 4.79 92.16 
No Opinion  2.50 92 6.68 98.84 
     
 Total Valid            1361 98.84  
                        Missing    16 1.16    

Total 1377   100.00
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I would support an increase in the tobacco tax to raise money to pay for services. Average: 2.61      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree  1.00 323 23.46 23.46 
Disagree 2.00 261 18.95 42.41  
Agree 3.00 316 22.95 65.36 
Strongly Agree 4.00 403 29.27 94.63 
No Opinion 2.50 68 4.94 99.56 
     
 Total Valid            1371 99.56  
                        Missing    6 0.44    

Total 1377   100.00 
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I would support a local tax on alcoholic beverages to raise money to pay for services. Average: 2.64      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree 1.00 282 20.48 20.48 
Disagree 2.00 279 20.26 40.74  
Agree 3.00 359 26.07 66.81 
Strongly Agree 4.00 380 27.60 94.41 
No Opinion  2.50 72 5.23 99.64 
     
 Total Valid            1372 99.64  
                        Missing    5 0.36    

Total 1377   100.00
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I would support an increase in the bed tax (charged at hotels) to pay for services. Average: 2.52      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree 1.00 207 15.03 15.03 
Disagree 2.00 423 30.72 45.75  
Agree 3.00 444 32.24 78.00 
Strongly Agree 4.00 220 15.98 93.97 
No Opinion  2.50 76 5.52 99.49 
     
 Total Valid            1370 99.49  
                        Missing    7 0.51    

Total 1377   100.00
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I would support a seasonal sales tax to raise money to pay for services. Average: 2.27      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree  1.00 341 24.76 24.76 
Disagree 2.00 439 31.88 56.64  
Agree 3.00 332 24.11 80.76 
Strongly Agree 4.00 166 12.06 92.81 
No Opinion 2.50 85 6.17 98.98 
     
 Total Valid            1363 98.98  
                        Missing    14 1.02    

Total 1377   100.00 
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I would support a year-round sales tax to raise money to pay for services. Average: 2.16      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree 1.00 413 29.99 29.99 
Disagree 2.00 443 32.17 62.16  
Agree 3.00 300 21.79 83.95 
Strongly Agree 4.00 147 10.68 94.63 
No Opinion  2.50 63 4.58 99.20 
     
 Total Valid            1366 99.20  
                        Missing    11 0.80    

Total 1377   100.00
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I would support imposing an impact fee on developers for residential and commercial  
properties to raise money to pay for services. Average: 2.58      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree 1.00 227 16.49 16.49 
Disagree 2.00 317 23.02 39.51  
Agree 3.00 418 30.36 69.86 
Strongly Agree 4.00 264 19.17 89.03 
No Opinion  2.50 141 10.24 99.27 
     
 Total Valid            1367 99.27  
                        Missing    10 0.73    

Total 1377   100.00
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I would support a local tax on gasoline to raise money to pay for services. Average: 1.60      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree  1.00 747 54.25 54.25 
Disagree 2.00 458 33.26 87.51  
Agree 3.00 81 5.88 93.39 
Strongly Agree 4.00 149 3.56 96.95 
No Opinion 2.50 35 2.54 99.49 
     
 Total Valid            1370 99.49  
                        Missing    7 0.51    

Total 1377   100.00 
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I would support increased property taxes to raise money to pay for services. Average: 1.53    
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree 1.00 820 59.55 59.55 
Disagree 2.00 383 27.81 87.36  
Agree 3.00 96 6.97 94.34 
Strongly Agree 4.00 31 2.25 96.59 
No Opinion  2.50 36 2.61 99.20 
     
 Total Valid            1366 99.20  
                        Missing    11 0.80    

Total 1377   100.00
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I would support a gravel extraction tax to raise money to pay for services. Average: 2.41      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree 1.00 286 20.77 20.77 
Disagree 2.00 351 25.49 46.26  
Agree 3.00 346 25.13 71.39 
Strongly Agree 4.00 207 15.03 86.42 
No Opinion  2.50 176 12.78 99.20 
     
 Total Valid            1366 99.20  
                        Missing    11 0.80    

Total 1377   100.00
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I would support a real estate transfer fee of $25 to raise money to pay for services. Average: 2.39      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree  1.00 293 21.28 21.28 
Disagree 2.00 332 24.11 45.39  
Agree 3.00 455 33.04 78.43 
Strongly Agree 4.00 156 11.33 89.76 
No Opinion 2.50 132 9.59 99.35 
     
 Total Valid            1368 99.35  
                        Missing    9 0.65    

Total 1377   100.00 
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As of today, I am satisfied with the way the Mat-Su Borough has been developed. Average: 2.40    
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree 1.00 180 13.07 13.07 
Disagree 2.00 470 34.13 47.20  
Agree 3.00 549 39.87 87.07 
Strongly Agree 4.00 65 4.72 91.79 
No Opinion  2.50 102 7.41 99.20 
     
 Total Valid            1366 99.20  
                        Missing    11 0.80    

Total 1377   100.00
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Traffic congestion is a serious problem in the Mat-Su Borough. Average: 2.96      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree 1.00 52 3.78 3.78 
Disagree 2.00 373 27.09 30.86  
Agree 3.00 435 31.59 62.45 
Strongly Agree 4.00 450 32.68 95.13 
No Opinion  2.50 62 4.50 99.64 
     
 Total Valid            1372 99.64  
                        Missing    5 0.36    

Total 1377   100.00
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I am very concerned about water quality in the Borough. Average: 2.70      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree  1.00 65 4.72 4.72 
Disagree 2.00 453 32.90 37.62  
Agree 3.00 418 30.36 67.97 
Strongly Agree 4.00 255 18.52 86.49 
No Opinion 2.50 180 13.07 99.56 
     
 Total Valid            1371 99.56  
                        Missing    6 0.44    

Total 1377   100.00 
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In the future, the Mat-Su Borough must do a better job of managing growth and 
development. Average: 3.11   
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Strongly Disagree 1.00 38 2.76 2.76 
Disagree 2.00 196 14.23 16.99  
Agree 3.00 522 37.91 54.90 
Strongly Agree 4.00 484 35.15 90.05 
No Opinion  2.50 128 9.30 99.35 
     
 Total Valid            1368 99.35  
                        Missing    9 0.65    

Total 1377   100.00
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Age Average Age: 46.87      
 
Response          Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Under 25  103 7.48 7.48 
25 – 34 years old  173 12.56 20.04  
35 – 44 years old  256 18.59 38.63 
45 – 54 years old  358 26.00 64.63 
55 – 64 years old  260 18.88 83.51 
65 and over  149 10.82 94.33 
 
     
 Total Valid            1299 94.33  
                        Missing    78 5.66    

Total 1377   100.00
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Gender       
 
Response          Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Female   716 52.00 52.00 
Male  624 45.32 97.31  
     
 Total Valid            1340 97.31  
                        Missing    37 2.69    

Total 1377   100.00 
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Marital Status Average: 2.23   
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Single – Never  
    Married 1.00 140 10.17 10.17 
Married 2.00 981 71.24 81.41  
Separated 3.00 18 1.31 82.72 
Divorced 4.00 134 9.73 92.45 
Widowed  2.50 51 3.70 96.15 
     
 Total Valid            1324 96.15  
                        Missing    53 3.85    

Total 1377   100.00

0

20

80

10 0

40

60



.....................................................................Detailed Borough-wide Results.................................................................... 
 

 30

Formal Education Average: 3.45      
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

< a H.S. Diploma 1.00 63 4.58 4.58 
H.S. Diploma or Eq. 2.00 283 20.55 25.13 
Some College,  
      no degree 3.00 416 30.21 55.34 
AA or other 2-yr 
      degree 4.00 167 12.13 67.47 
Bachelor’s Degree 5.00 222 16.12 83.59 
Graduate Degree 6.00 122 8.86 92.45 
     
 Total Valid            1273 92.45  
                        Missing    104 7.55    

Total 1377   100.00

0

20

40

60

80

10 0

 
 
Household Income Average: 4.06    
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

< $20,000  1.00 98 7.12 7.12 
$20,000 – $34,999  2.00 126 9.15 16.27 
$35,000 – $49,999  3.00 146 10.60 26.87 
$50,000 – $74,999 4.00 288 20.92 47.79 
$75,000 – $99,999  5.00 231 16.78 64.56 
$100,000 or more  6.00 267 19.39 83.95 
     
 Total Valid            1156 83.95  
                        Missing    221 16.05    

Total 1377   100.00 

0
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80

100

Less than $20k $35k to 49999 $75k to 99999
$20k to $34999$50k to 74999 $100k or more

 
Number of people in household Average: 3.09   
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 1.00 115 8.35 8.35 
2 2.00 507 36.82 45.17 
3 3.00 240 17.43 62.60  
4 4.00 234 16.99 79.59 
5 5.00 142 10.31 89.90 
6  6.00 57 4.14 94.04 
7  7.00 19 1.38 95.42 
8 or more 8.00 17 1.23 96.66 
     
 Total Valid            1331 96.66  
                        Missing    46 3.34    

Total 1377   100.00
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10
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Number of children in household Average: 0.97   
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   

0 0.00 705 51.20 51.20 
1 1.00 212 15.40 66.60 
2 2.00 212 15.40 82.00 
3 3.00 117 8.50 90.50  
4 4.00 41 2.98 93.48 
5 5.00 17 1.23 94.71 
6 or more 6.00 7 0.51 95.21 
 .    
 Total Valid            1311 95.21  
                        Missing    66 4.79    

Total 1377   100.00

0.00

00

00

00

00

00

20.

40.

60.

80.

100.

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 or
more

Number of children attending MSB District schools Average: 1.41  
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0 0.00 150 10.89 10.89 
1 1.00 191 13.87 24.76 
2 2.00 171 12.42 37.18  
3 3.00 65 4.72 41.90 
4 4.00 17 1.23 43.13 
5  5.00 7 0.51 43.64 
6 or more  6.00 3 0.22 43.86 
 .    

 Total Valid            604 43.86  
                        Missing    770 55.92    

Total 1377   100.00 

0

40

20

60

80

100

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 or
more

 

Employment Status Average: 3.66 
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Self-employed, FT 1.00 165 11.98 11.98 
Employed, FT 2.00 564 40.96 52.94 
FT Homemaker 3.00 130 9.44 62.38  
FT Student 4.00 33 2.40 64.78 
Employed, PT 5.00 93 6.75 71.53 
Disabled – unable to  
    work 6.00 43 3.12 74.66 
Unemployed, looking  7.00 24 1.74 76.40 
Unemployed, not  
    looking 8.00 18 1.31 77.71 
Retired 9.00 199 14.45 92.16 
 .    
 Total Valid            1269 92.16  
                        Missing    108 7.84    

Total 1377   100.00 
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Type of Employment  
. 
Response          Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Automotive  21 1.53 1.53 
Aviation  12 0.87 2.40 
Childcare  14 1.02 3.42 
Civic  32 2.32 5.74  
Clerical  47 3.41 9.15 
Communications  17 1.23 10.38 
Construction  105 7.63 18.01 
Education  63 4.58 22.59 
Engineering  11 0.80 23.39 
Finance  31 2.25 25.64 
Food Service  29 2.11 27.75 
Healthcare  99 7.19 34.94 
Law  16 1.16 36.10 
Management  56 4.07 40.17 
Military  21 1.53 41.70 
Oil and Gas  13 0.94 42.64 
Real estate  11 0.80 43.44 
Repair  12 0.87 44.31 
Sales  39 2.83 47.14 
Service  53 3.85 50.99 
Social Services  22 1.60 52.59 
Transport  39 2.83 55.42 
Other  31 2.25 57.67 
     
 Total Valid            794 57.67  
                        Missing    583 42.34    

Total 1377   100.00 

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

100

automotive communications food service oil and gas social services

 
Work Zip Codes  
. 

Response _     Freq        %     Cumulative %  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

All over Alaska  24 1.74 1.74 
Anchorage  212 15.40 17.14 
Big Lake  14 1.02 18.16  
Palmer  177 12.85 31.01 
Skwentna  2 0.15 31.16 
Sutton   10 0.73 31.89 
Talkeetna   17 1.23 33.12 
Wasilla  264 19.17 52.29 
Willow  24 1.74 54.03 
Elsewhere in Alaska  35 2.54 56.57 
Outside Alaska  2 0.15 56.72 
     
 Total Valid            781 56.72  
                        Missing    596 43.28    

Total 1377 100.00

0.00
00
00

30.00
40.00
50.00

00
00

80.00
00
00

10.
20.

60.
70.

90.
100.

AK Outside
AK
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MSB Business Owner  
 
Response          Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Own MSB Business  163 11.84 11.84 
Own Business Elsewhere  296 21.50 33.34 
     
 Total Valid            459 33.34  
                        Missing    918 66.67    

Total 1377   100.00 
0
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80

100

No Yes 
 
 
 
 
Own or Rent Home  
 
Response          Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Own  1202 87.29 87.29 
Rent  115 8.35 95.64 
     
 Total Valid            1317 95.64  
                        Missing    60 4.36    

Total 1377   100.00 
0
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40

60

0

Own Rent

80

10

 
 
 
 
 
Home Value Average: 3.49 
 
Response Value         Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

< $75,000 1.00 86 6.25 6.25 
$75,000 – $124,999 2.00 90 6.54 12.78 
$125,000 – $199,999 3.00 335 24.33 37.11 
$200,000 – $299,999 4.00 369 26.80 63.91 
$300,000 or more 5.00 214 15.54 79.45 
     
 Total Valid            1094 79.45  
                        Missing    283 20.55    

Total 1377   100.00 
0
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80
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Address number posted for visibility to first responders  
 
Response                                           Freq           %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No  362 26.29 26.29 
Yes  983 71.39 97.68 
     
 Total Valid            1345 97.68  
                        Missing    32 2.32    

Total 1377   100.00 
0
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No Yes

80

10

 
 

 
 
 
Condominium living  
 
Response                                           Freq           %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No  1335 96.95 96.95 
Yes  10 0.73 97.68 
     
 Total Valid            1345 97.68  
                        Missing    32 2.32    

Total 1377   100.00 
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10

 
 

 
 
 
Second home outside the Mat-Su Borough  
 
Response                                           Freq           %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No  1229 89.25 89.25 
Yes  116 8.42 97.68 
     
 Total Valid            1345 97.68  
                        Missing    32 2.32    

Total 1377   100.00 
0
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No Yes

80

10
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Staying in the Mat-Su Borough for the long term  
 
Response                                           Freq           %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No  209 15.18 15.18 
Yes  1128 81.92 97.10 
     
 Total Valid            1337 97.10  
                        Missing    40 2.90    

Total 1377   100.00 0
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80

10

 
 

Years spent living in the Mat-Su Borough Average: 15.95 years 
 
Response          Freq          %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Leaving the Mat-Su Borough in the foreseeable future  
 
Response                                           Freq           %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Years before leaving the Mat-Su Borough Average: 13.55 years 
 
Response                                           Freq           %     Cumulative %  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5 years or fewer  210 15.25 15.25 
6 – 10 years  111 8.06 23.31 
11 – 20 years  61 4.43 27.74 
More than 20 years  44 3.20 30.94 
Depends  6 0.44 31.38 
Don’t know  28 2.03 33.41 
     
 Total Valid            460 33.41  
                        Missing    919 66.74    

Total 1377   100.00 

0
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100

40

0-5 11-20 Depends

5 years or fewer  349 25.34 25.34 
6 – 10 years  212 15.40 40.74 
11 – 20 years  305 22.15 62.89 
More than 20 years  445 32.32 95.21 
     
 Total Valid            1311 95.21  
                        Missing    66 4.79    

Total 1377   100.00 
0.00

20.00

40.00

60.00

80.00

100.00

0-5 6-10 11-20 20+

No  1035 75.16 75.16 
Yes  297 21.57 21.57 
     
 Total Valid            1332 96.73  
                        Missing    45 3.27    

Total 1377   100.00 0
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Snowplow Services                                                                                                                            Average: 2.80 
    
     Area Average         Very       Very       Area Average Very Very  
   Poor      Good        Poor Good 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 2.40 20 7
Butte (70) 2.82 7 21
Fishhook (28) 3.02 7 32
Gateway (60) 2.78 10 23
Houston (39) 2.65 0 15
Knik-Fairview (130) 2.81 11 23
Lazy Mountain (40) 2.89 2 19
Meadow Lakes (101) 2.58 13 11
North Lakes (98) 2.60 18 11

 Palmer (85) 2.93 7 23
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.70 11 22
 South Knik (32) 2.55 9 9
 South Lakes (69) 2.85 23 6
 Sutton/Alpine (32) 2.63 12 15
 Talkeetna (28) 2.93 7 23
 Tanaina (91) 2.64 11 13
 Trapper Creek (36) 2.43 27 16
 Wasilla (122) 2.82 0 17
 Willow (35) 2.63 11 14

 
 
Library Services                                                                                                                                Average: 3.12 
    
     Area Average         Very       Very       Area Average Very Very  
   Poor      Good        Poor Good 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 3.43 0 51
Butte (71) 3.13 1 32
Fishhook (28) 3.21 0 36
Gateway (60) 3.15 5 35
Houston (39) 3.07 0 30
Knik-Fairview (132) 2.95 0 20
Lazy Mountain (40) 3.25 0 35
Meadow Lakes (100) 3.03 1 25
North Lakes (98) 3.05 1 28

 Palmer (86) 3.28 2 41
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.94 4 26
 South Knik (32) 3.25 3 44
 South Lakes (68) 3.03 0 26
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 3.42 0 52
 Talkeetna (30) 3.42 0 47
 Tanaina (92) 2.98 3 27
 Trapper Creek (37) 3.27 3 43
 Wasilla (124) 2.93 4 20
 Willow (35) 3.40 0 49

 
 
Elementary Schools                                                                                                                           Average: 3.02 
    
     Area Average         Very       Very       Area Average Very Very  
   Poor      Good        Poor Good 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 2.89 0 22
Butte (71) 3.06 3 27
Fishhook (28) 3.04 0 21
Gateway (60) 2.99 7 32
Houston (39) 2.91 0 18
Knik-Fairview (130) 2.90 2 19
Lazy Mountain (41) 2.93 2 16
Meadow Lakes (100) 2.99 1 21
North Lakes (98) 2.97 1 23

 Palmer (86) 3.24 0 38
 Point MacKenzie (27) 3.13 4 33
 South Knik (32) 3.02 6 34
 South Lakes (70) 3.12 1 31
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.89 0 24
 Talkeetna (30) 3.00 0 23
 Tanaina (92) 3.07 3 28
 Trapper Creek (36) 2.97 5 32
 Wasilla (125) 2.98 2 20
 Willow (35) 3.01 0 20
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Middle Schools                                                                                                                                   Average: 2.85 
    
     Area Average         Very       Very       Area Average Very Very  
   Poor      Good        Poor Good 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 2.76 5 20
Butte (71) 2.94 3 20
Fishhook (28) 2.89 0 14
Gateway (60) 2.85 7 22
Houston (37) 2.74 3 10
Knik-Fairview (129) 2.71 3 11
Lazy Mountain (41) 2.87 2 16
Meadow Lakes (100) 2.88 2 15
North Lakes (98) 2.94 1 23

 Palmer (86) 2.90 1 21
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.83 7 19
 South Knik (32) 2.84 6 22
 South Lakes (70) 2.91 1 17
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.77 3 18
 Talkeetna (30) 2.83 0 13
 Tanaina (92) 2.85 4 18
 Trapper Creek (36) 2.81 3 14
 Wasilla (124) 2.77 4 11
 Willow (35) 2.86 3 17

 
 
High Schools                                                                                                                                       Average: 2.79 
    
     Area Average         Very       Very       Area Average Very Very  
   Poor      Good        Poor Good 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 2.80 5 22
Butte (70) 2.84 4 18
Fishhook (28) 2.80 0 11
Gateway (60) 2.78 3 17
Houston (38) 2.64 8 10
Knik-Fairview (129) 2.63 5 9
Lazy Mountain (40) 2.84 2 16
Meadow Lakes (100) 2.87 1 16
North Lakes (97) 2.79 7 17

 Palmer (85) 2.90 0 20
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.87 4 19
 South Knik (32) 2.88 6 22
 South Lakes (69) 2.93 3 21
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.70 3 18
 Talkeetna (30) 2.62 3 10
 Tanaina (92) 2.72 7 13
 Trapper Creek (36) 2.79 5 19
 Wasilla (124) 2.72 6 10
 Willow (35) 2.89 3 20

 
 
Community Enhancement Programs                                                                                              Average: 2.61 
    
     Area Average         Very       Very       Area Average Very Very  
   Poor      Good        Poor Good 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (40) 2.59 12 12
Butte (69) 2.59 3 6
Fishhook (28) 2.68 4 11
Gateway (60) 2.63 3 8
Houston (39) 2.69 0 3
Knik-Fairview (126) 2.55 4 5
Lazy Mountain (40) 2.58 2 0
Meadow Lakes (97) 2.74 00 9
North Lakes (96) 2.53 4 4

 Palmer (82) 2.68 3 10
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.37 11 7
 South Knik (32) 2.61 3 9
 South Lakes (68) 2.55 7 9
 Sutton/Alpine (32) 2.45 12 6
 Talkeetna (30) 3.12 0 30
 Tanaina (91) 2.58 8 9
 Trapper Creek (36) 2.63 6 14
 Wasilla (120) 2.51 9 6
 Willow (34) 2.71 3 11
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Wasilla Swimming Pool                                                                                                                    Average: 2.86 
    
     Area Average         Very       Very       Area Average Very Very  
   Poor      Good        Poor Good 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (40) 2.96 0 20
Butte (70) 2.81 3 17
Fishhook (28) 2.96 0 18
Gateway (60) 2.89 3 18
Houston (39) 2.74 3 10
Knik-Fairview (131) 2.90 0 14
Lazy Mountain (42) 2.74 0 5
Meadow Lakes (99) 3.02 0 21
North Lakes (97) 2.90 0 16

 Palmer (84) 2.72 2 10
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.70 7 11
 South Knik (31) 2.71 0 3
 South Lakes (69) 2.83 3 13
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.85 0 15
 Talkeetna (30) 2.60 0 0
 Tanaina (91) 2.96 2 22
 Trapper Creek (36) 2.68 3 11
 Wasilla (124) 2.90 2 17
 Willow (35) 2.87 0 17

 
 
Palmer Swimming Pool                                                                                                                     Average: 2.88 
    
     Area Average         Very       Very       Area Average Very Very  
   Poor      Good        Poor Good 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (40) 2.63 0 5
Butte (71) 3.14 0 34
Fishhook (28) 3.02 0 18
Gateway (60) 2.96 2 22
Houston (39) 2.68 3 8
Knik-Fairview (128) 2.76 0 7
Lazy Mountain (41) 3.07 0 19
Meadow Lakes (99) 2.86 0 15
North Lakes (97) 2.87 0 13

 Palmer (86) 3.01 2 28
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.63 7 4
 South Knik (31) 2.87 0 16
 South Lakes (69) 2.95 1 21
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 3.02 0 24
 Talkeetna (30) 2.60 0 3
 Tanaina (91) 2.76 2 10
 Trapper Creek (36) 2.75 0 14
 Wasilla (124) 2.80 1 13
 Willow (34) 2.78 0 14

 
 
Brett Memorial Ice Arena                                                                                                                Average: 2.87 
    
     Area Average         Very       Very       Area Average Very Very  
   Poor      Good        Poor Good 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (40) 2.85 0 17
Butte (71) 2.85 0 13
Fishhook (27) 2.85 0 14
Gateway (60) 2.93 0 17
Houston (39) 2.73 3 8
Knik-Fairview (129) 2.85 1 14
Lazy Mountain (42) 2.82 0 9
Meadow Lakes (99) 3.03 1 21
North Lakes (97) 2.91 1 17

 Palmer (86) 2.88 1 16
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.80 4 11
 South Knik (31) 2.68 0 6
 South Lakes (69) 2.94 0 19
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.74 0 6
 Talkeetna (30) 2.73 0 13
 Tanaina (91) 2.88 1 17
 Trapper Creek (36) 2.71 3 14
 Wasilla (123) 2.85 0 14
 Willow (34) 2.85 0 14
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Athletic Fields                                                                                                                                    Average: 2.84 
    
     Area Average         Very       Very       Area Average Very Very  
   Poor      Good        Poor Good 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (40) 2.79 0 10
Butte (71) 2.89 0 17
Fishhook (28) 3.02 0 18
Gateway (60) 2.92 2 20
Houston (39) 2.72 0 5
Knik-Fairview (129) 2.86 1 15
Lazy Mountain (42) 2.95 2 16
Meadow Lakes (99) 2.89 1 15
North Lakes (97) 2.82 0 15

 Palmer (86) 2.94 1 17
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.80 4 7
 South Knik (31) 2.69 0 6
 South Lakes (69) 2.84 3 16
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.83 3 12
 Talkeetna (30) 2.58 0 7
 Tanaina (92) 2.80 5 14
 Trapper Creek (36) 2.75 0 16
 Wasilla (124) 2.83 4 18
 Willow (35) 2.76 0 11

 
 
Recycling Services                                                                                                                             Average: 2.55 
    
     Area Average         Very       Very       Area Average Very Very  
   Poor      Good        Poor Good 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 2.33 24 7
Butte (71) 2.46 18 11
Fishhook (28) 2.77 4 18
Gateway (59) 2.55 10 10
Houston (40) 2.44 13 8
Knik-Fairview (131) 2.47 15 11
Lazy Mountain (43) 2.83 2 16
Meadow Lakes (100) 2.52 9 13
North Lakes (99) 2.65 9 14

 Palmer (86) 2.65 13 16
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.65 7 19
 South Knik (32) 2.48 13 13
 South Lakes (70) 2.82 3 19
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.56 18 12
 Talkeetna (29) 1.91 33 0
 Tanaina (91) 2.47 13 8
 Trapper Creek (36) 2.28 19 5
 Wasilla (124) 2.52 12 11
 Willow (34) 2.35 9 20

 
 
Central Landfill Services                                                                                                                  Average: 3.10 
    
     Area Average         Very       Very       Area Average Very Very  
   Poor      Good        Poor Good 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 3.13 0 27
Butte (70) 3.01 3 21
Fishhook (28) 3.45 0 46
Gateway (58) 3.20 3 32
Houston (40) 3.13 5 25
Knik-Fairview (128) 3.09 1.5 27
Lazy Mountain (43) 3.09 2 26
Meadow Lakes (101) 3.08 2 24
North Lakes (98) 3.20 4 36

 Palmer (86) 3.16 0 29
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.85 4 22
 South Knik (32) 2.98 6 22
 South Lakes (70) 3.14 0 24
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 3.05 3 24
 Talkeetna (30) 2.83 3 10
 Tanaina (92) 3.03 1 21
 Trapper Creek (36) 3.11 0 24
 Wasilla (125) 3.08 2 25
 Willow (34) 3.03 6 26
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Animal Care & Regulation Services                                                                                                Average: 2.69 
    
     Area Average         Very       Very       Area Average Very Very  
   Poor      Good        Poor Good 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 2.56 17 15
Butte (71) 2.58 11 13
Fishhook (28) 2.79 7 11
Gateway (58) 2.93 3 17
Houston (40) 2.65 5 10
Knik-Fairview (128) 2.74 5 13
Lazy Mountain (43) 2.72 7 9
Meadow Lakes (99) 2.66 7 10
North Lakes (99) 2.67 6 10

 Palmer (85) 2.82 8 16
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.70 4 22
 South Knik (32) 2.70 0 16
 South Lakes (70) 2.74 4 13
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.56 9 6
 Talkeetna (29) 2.57 3 00
 Tanaina (92) 2.54 13 11
 Trapper Creek (36) 2.63 3 5
 Wasilla (125) 2.74 8 11
 Willow (34) 2.66 3 9

 
 
 
Code/Zoning Enforcement Services                                                                                                Average: 2.41 
    
     Area Average         Very       Very       Area Average Very Very  
   Poor      Good        Poor Good 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 2.17 27 5
Butte (71) 2.35 15 1
Fishhook (28) 2.43 14 11
Gateway (60) 2.52 5 8
Houston (40) 2.33 20 5
Knik-Fairview (129) 2.43 13 4
Lazy Mountain (42) 2.46 10 5
Meadow Lakes (101) 2.40 11 4
North Lakes (99) 2.32 14 3

 Palmer (85) 2.48 7 6
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.39 15 7
 South Knik (32) 2.39 6 9
 South Lakes (70) 2.52 9 9
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.24 25 3
 Talkeetna (29) 2.40 7 0
 Tanaina (92) 2.37 14 3
 Trapper Creek (35) 2.46 11 11
 Wasilla (124) 2.46 13 4
 Willow (34) 2.54 6 6

 
 
 
Borough News and Information Dissemination                                                                             Average: 2.48 
    
     Area Average         Very       Very       Area Average Very Very  
   Poor      Good        Poor Good 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (40) 2.34 15 2
Butte (68) 2.39 10 1
Fishhook (23) 2.59 11 14
Gateway (60) 2.49 7 7
Houston (35) 2.39 5 0
Knik-Fairview (120) 2.50 8 4
Lazy Mountain (39) 2.54 7 7
Meadow Lakes (93) 2.48 5 3
North Lakes (90) 2.32 13 4

 Palmer (84) 2.73 1 13
 Point MacKenzie (24) 2.65 7 15
 South Knik (29) 2.45 13 13
 South Lakes (65) 2.56 10 10
 Sutton/Alpine (31) 2.37 15 9
 Talkeetna (25) 2.62 0 0
 Tanaina (88) 2.45 11 9
 Trapper Creek (32) 2.25 11 5
 Wasilla (119) 2.55 13 8
 Willow (31) 2.40 6 0
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Overall Rating of Borough Services                                                                                                Average: 2.73 
    
     Area Average         Very       Very       Area Average Very Very  
   Poor      Good        Poor Good 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (38) 2.51 10 2
Butte (65) 2.72 4 7
Fishhook (27) 2.95 4 18
Gateway (59) 2.75 2 7
Houston (39) 2.68 5 8
Knik-Fairview (125) 2.72 5 7
Lazy Mountain (40) 2.98 0 12
Meadow Lakes (92) 2.73 2 4
North Lakes (96) 2.66 5 6

 Palmer (83) 2.96 1 17
 Point MacKenzie (26) 2.81 4 15
 South Knik (32) 2.75 6 16
 South Lakes (68) 2.76 3 11
 Sutton/Alpine (28) 2.24 12 6
 Talkeetna (27) 2.72 3 0
 Tanaina (88) 2.73 4 10
 Trapper Creek (35) 2.49 5 5
 Wasilla (123) 2.71 8 9
 Willow (34) 2.69 0 0

 
 
Library Use Frequency                                                                                                                     Average: 1.63 
    
     Area Average         Never   Very       Area Average Never Very  
       Often                    Often 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 1.70 10 5
Butte (71) 1.77 15 3
Fishhook (28) 1.89 11 14
Gateway (60) 1.63 22 8
Houston (40) 1.60 15 8
Knik-Fairview (132) 1.27 32 6
Lazy Mountain (43) 1.93 9 9
Meadow Lakes (101) 1.65 17 7
North Lakes (99) 1.52 24 10

 Palmer (87) 1.75 15 7
 Point MacKenzie (27) 1.63 4 4
 South Knik (32) 1.53 22 9
 South Lakes (70) 1.50 24 4
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.15 15 21
 Talkeetna (30) 1.80 7 7
 Tanaina (92) 1.82 13 12
 Trapper Creek (37) 1.92 19 19
 Wasilla (125) 1.49 21 7
 Willow (35) 1.97 14 11

 
 
Recreational Facility Use Frequency                                                                                               Average: 1.66 
    
     Area Average        Never       Very       Area Average Never Very  
           Often                   Often 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 1.41 17 2
Butte (70) 1.84 14 7
Fishhook (28) 1.67 14 4
Gateway (59) 1.78 12 5
Houston (40) 1.45 18 3
Knik-Fairview (130) 1.54 23 6
Lazy Mountain (43) 1.91 7 5
Meadow Lakes (101) 1.89 10 9
North Lakes (99) 1.72 16 3

 Palmer (87) 1.79 11 3
 Point MacKenzie (27) 1.89 0 4
 South Knik (32) 1.34 16 0
 South Lakes (70) 1.71 19 6
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 1.12 39 6
 Talkeetna (30) 1.30 27 0
 Tanaina (92) 1.92 10 4
 Trapper Creek (37) 1.16 30 0
 Wasilla (125) 1.61 19 4
 Willow (35) 1.54 11 3
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Use of MASCOT Public Transportation                                                                                         Average: 0.10 
    
     Area Average         Never       Very       Area Average Never Very  
           Often                    Often 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 0.22 90 2
Butte (71) 0.10 93 0
Fishhook (28) 0.07 96 0
Gateway (60) 0.07 95 0
Houston (39) 0.44 75 5
Knik-Fairview (131) 0.07 94 0
Lazy Mountain (43) 0.12 93 0
Meadow Lakes (101) 0.06 96 0
North Lakes (99) 0.08 95 0

 Palmer (85) 0.16 87 0
 Point MacKenzie (27) 0.07 93 0
 South Knik (32) 0.16 88 0
 South Lakes (70) 0.06 96 0
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 0.12 94 0
 Talkeetna (30) 0.0 100 0
 Tanaina (92) 0.08 93 0
 Trapper Creek (37) 0.0 100 0
 Wasilla (124) 0.16 90 0
 Willow (34) 0.06 91 0
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Personally I would rate my neighborhood as an excellent place to live.                                         Average: 3.27 
    
     Area Average      Strongly   Strongly       Area Average     Strongly   Strongly  
        Disagree    Agree           Disagree Agree 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 3.21 7 46
Butte (71) 3.46 1 58
Fishhook (28) 3.57 0 61
Gateway (60) 3.32 0 42
Houston (40) 3.10 3 30
Knik-Fairview (132) 3.27 2 41
Lazy Mountain (42) 3.27 2 47
Meadow Lakes (101) 3.12 2 29
North Lakes (99) 3.21 2 39

 Palmer (87) 3.21 3 44
 Point MacKenzie (27) 3.24 0 33
 South Knik (32) 3.19 0 38
 South Lakes (70) 3.42 1 50
 Sutton/Alpine (32) 3.31 3 45
 Talkeetna (30) 3.20 3 40
 Tanaina (91) 3.29 0 37
 Trapper Creek (37) 3.36 3 51
 Wasilla (124) 3.25 3 45
Willow (33) 3.26 0 34

 
 
[If you HAD to move away], would you miss your neighborhood very much, somewhat, not  
much, or not at all?                                                                                                                            Average: 2.20 
    
     Area Average      Not at        Very       Area Average     Not at          Very  
                                                                All          Much              All Much 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 2.29 5 51
Butte (67) 2.42 1 48
Fishhook (27) 2.52 4 68
Gateway (58) 2.00 7 32
Houston (38) 2.29 0 43
Knik-Fairview (121) 2.04 9 32
Lazy Mountain (40) 2.40 2 51
Meadow Lakes (98) 2.10 9 39
North Lakes (93) 2.14 2 32

 Palmer (86) 1.99 9 39
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.44 7 52
 South Knik (30) 2.43 3 58
 South Lakes (66) 2.21 4 43
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.52 3 70
 Talkeetna (28) 2.32 3 47
 Tanaina (90) 2.08 7 40
 Trapper Creek (37) 2.38 5 57
 Wasilla (120) 2.09 9 38
 Willow (34) 2.47 3 57

 
 
People in my neighborhood can be trusted.                                                                                      Average: 2.48 
    
     Area Average      Strongly   Strongly       Area Average     Strongly   Strongly  
        Disagree    Agree           Disagree Agree 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 2.68 10 7
Butte (71) 3.09 3 30
Fishhook (28) 3.16 0 36
Gateway (60) 3.05 2 20
Houston (39) 3.00 0 15
Knik-Fairview (132) 2.92 2 17
Lazy Mountain (43) 3.00 2 23
Meadow Lakes (101) 2.72 6 13
North Lakes (98) 2.92 2 19

 Palmer (86) 2.92 1 21
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.80 4 7
 South Knik (32) 2.81 0 13
 South Lakes (69) 2.99 0 17
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.86 0 12
 Talkeetna (30) 3.10 0 30
 Tanaina (92) 2.91 2 12
 Trapper Creek (37) 2.91 8 24
 Wasilla (125) 2.09 6 17
Willow (35) 2.79 9 17
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People in my neighborhood generally do not get along with each other.                                        Average: 2.10 
    
     Area Average      Strongly   Strongly       Area Average     Strongly   Strongly  
        Disagree    Agree           Disagree Agree 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 2.27 5 5
Butte (71) 2.10 23 7
Fishhook (28) 2.36 14 18
Gateway (60) 2.00 22 3
Houston (40) 2.04 18 3
Knik-Fairview (132) 2.14 17 6
Lazy Mountain (43) 2.05 23 7
Meadow Lakes (101) 2.11 14 2
North Lakes (98) 2.14 18 8

 Palmer (87) 1.99 25 3
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.17 4 4
 South Knik (32) 2.33 6 9
 South Lakes (69) 2.09 21 6
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.12 12 6
 Talkeetna (30) 1.97 20 0
 Tanaina (92) 1.97 21 5
 Trapper Creek (37) 2.20 14 3
 Wasilla (125) 2.09 21 6
Willow (35) 1.94 20 3

 
 
People in my neighborhood do not share the same values.                                                              Average: 2.38 
    
     Area Average      Strongly   Strongly       Area Average     Strongly   Strongly  
        Disagree    Agree           Disagree Agree 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 2.45 2 7
Butte (71) 2.34 14 6
Fishhook (28) 2.39 21 14
Gateway (60) 2.34 10 7
Houston (40) 2.30 13 3
Knik-Fairview (132) 2.42 5 6
Lazy Mountain (43) 2.36 14 5
Meadow Lakes (101) 2.50 7 10
North Lakes (98) 2.31 13 9

 Palmer (86) 2.34 13 8
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.44 7 7
 South Knik (32) 2.35 9 3
 South Lakes (68) 2.32 14 9
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.58 0 12
 Talkeetna (30) 2.43 10 7
 Tanaina (92) 2.30 9 7
 Trapper Creek (37) 2.20 14 3
 Wasilla (125) 2.34 13 9
Willow (35) 2.43 14 14

 
People in my neighborhood are willing to help their neighbors.                                                     Average: 3.03 
    
     Area Average      Strongly   Strongly       Area Average     Strongly   Strongly  
        Disagree    Agree           Disagree Agree 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 2.85 7 20
Butte (71) 3.09 0 23
Fishhook (28) 3.27 4 46
Gateway (60) 3.08 0 23
Houston (40) 3.13 3 30
Knik-Fairview (132) 3.01 2 21
Lazy Mountain (43) 3.10 0 30
Meadow Lakes (101) 2.92 3 18
North Lakes (98) 3.08 1 25

 Palmer (87) 3.08 2 30
 Point MacKenzie (27) 3.06 7 22
 South Knik (32) 2.72 6 16
 South Lakes (70) 2.95 1 17
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 3.05 0 24
 Talkeetna (30) 3.30 3 43
 Tanaina (92) 3.11 2 28
 Trapper Creek (37) 3.28 0 38
 Wasilla (125) 2.97 5 23
Willow (35) 3.17 0 31
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Mine is a close-knit neighborhood.                                                                                                   Average: 2.52 
    
     Area Average      Strongly   Strongly       Area Average     Strongly   Strongly  
        Disagree    Agree           Disagree Agree 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41) 2.50 10 10
Butte (70) 2.50 7 11
Fishhook (28) 2.48 11 11
Gateway (60) 2.41 12 7
Houston (40) 2.59 5 13
Knik-Fairview (131) 2.42 9 5
Lazy Mountain (43) 2.65 0 16
Meadow Lakes (101) 2.35 13 5
North Lakes (98) 2.55 12 17

 Palmer (85) 2.69 9 19
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.39 15 11
 South Knik (32) 2.59 6 9
 South Lakes (70) 2.49 9 13
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.64 9 15
 Talkeetna (30) 2.53 7 7
 Tanaina (92) 2.49 12 8
 Trapper Creek (37) 2.81 8 22
 Wasilla (125) 2.42 15 11
Willow (35) 2.63 3 9

 
 
One or more of my neighbors could be counted on to intervene if children were spray-painting  
graffiti on a local building.                                                                                                                Average: 3.11 
    
     Area Average      Strongly   Strongly       Area Average     Strongly   Strongly  
        Disagree    Agree           Disagree Agree 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (40) 2.98 5 27
Butte (71) 3.18 0 34
Fishhook (28) 2.98 7 25
Gateway (60) 3.33 0 42
Houston (40) 3.08 0 25
Knik-Fairview (132) 3.05 2 26
Lazy Mountain (43) 3.22 0 35
Meadow Lakes (101) 3.02 0 25
North Lakes (99) 3.22 1 36

 Palmer (87) 3.12 0 29
 Point MacKenzie (27) 3.13 4 33
 South Knik (32) 2.92 3 22
 South Lakes (70) 3.14 1 36
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 3.02 0 21
 Talkeetna (30) 2.88 0 13
 Tanaina (92) 3.20 1 34
 Trapper Creek (37) 3.30 0 14
 Wasilla (126) 3.06 5 29
Willow (35) 3.11 3 34

 
At least one of my neighbors would intervene if children were showing disrespect toward  
an adult.                                                                                                                                              Average: 2.86 
    
     Area Average      Strongly   Strongly       Area Average     Strongly   Strongly  
        Disagree    Agree           Disagree Agree 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (40) 2.64 7 12
Butte (71) 2.86 0 17
Fishhook (28) 3.00 0 18
Gateway (60) 2.96 2 20
Houston (40) 2.91 3 20
Knik-Fairview (132) 2.82 4 15
Lazy Mountain (43) 2.97 0 21
Meadow Lakes (101) 2.75 3 12
North Lakes (99) 2.96 3 22

 Palmer (86) 2.83 2 16
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.65 0 0
 South Knik (32) 2.70 6 13
 South Lakes (70) 2.88 1 23
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.85 0 15
 Talkeetna (30) 2.68 3 7
 Tanaina (92) 2.88 3 17
 Trapper Creek (37) 3.19 0 32
 Wasilla (125) 2.85 4 18
Willow (35) 2.93 6 20
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One or more of my neighbors would intervene if the fire station closest to their home was  
threatened with budget cuts..                                                                                                             Average: 2.98 
    
     Area Average      Strongly   Strongly       Area Average     Strongly   Strongly  
        Disagree    Agree           Disagree Agree 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (40) 2.89 5 20
Butte (71) 2.95 0 18
Fishhook (28) 3.34 0 39
Gateway (60) 2.98 0 23
Houston (40) 3.00 0 20
Knik-Fairview (131) 2.91 3 22
Lazy Mountain (43) 2.92 0 23
Meadow Lakes (101) 2.96 1 19
North Lakes (99) 3.02 3 24

 Palmer (87) 3.03 1 21
 Point MacKenzie (27) 3.17 0 30
 South Knik (31) 3.14 0 31
 South Lakes (70) 2.49 9 13
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.92 3 24
 Talkeetna (30) 2.98 0 23
 Tanaina (92) 2.93 1 17
 Trapper Creek (36) 2.94 3 27
 Wasilla (125) 2.88 3 17
Willow (35) 3.11 3 29

 
 
One or more of my neighbors could be counted on to intervene if a fight broke out in front  
of their home.                                                                                                                                      Average: 2.98 
    
     Area Average      Strongly   Strongly       Area Average     Strongly   Strongly  
        Disagree    Agree           Disagree Agree 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (40) 2.91 2 15
Butte (71) 3.01 0 24
Fishhook (28) 3.13 4 29
Gateway (60) 3.17 0 33
Houston (40) 2.93 0 18
Knik-Fairview (132) 2.86 4 19
Lazy Mountain (42) 3.04 0 24
Meadow Lakes (101) 2.95 1 18
North Lakes (99) 3.05 2 26

 Palmer (87) 3.03 1 28
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.93 4 19
 South Knik (32) 2.81 6 22
 South Lakes (70) 3.04 0 29
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.94 0 24
 Talkeetna (30) 2.88 0 13
 Tanaina (92) 3.02 2 23
 Trapper Creek (37) 3.03 5 27
 Wasilla (124) 2.84 3 19
Willow (35) 3.03 3 23

 
At least one of my neighbors would intervene if children were skipping school and hanging  
out on a neighborhood street corner.                                                                                                Average: 2.68 
    
     Area Average      Strongly   Strongly       Area Average     Strongly   Strongly  
        Disagree    Agree           Disagree Agree 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (40) 2.58 7 12
Butte (71) 2.67 7 15
Fishhook (28) 2.98 4 25
Gateway (60) 2.83 2 17
Houston (40) 2.66 5 15
Knik-Fairview (132) 2.55 10 8
Lazy Mountain (43) 2.69 2 7
Meadow Lakes (101) 2.60 3 7
North Lakes (99) 2.76 6 22

 Palmer (87) 2.66 7 14
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.46 7 4
 South Knik (32) 2.48 16 6
 South Lakes (69) 2.80 4 19
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.56 3 9
 Talkeetna (30) 2.57 3 3
 Tanaina (91) 2.73 3 14
 Trapper Creek (36) 2.90 3 19
 Wasilla (124) 2.60 11 14
Willow (35) 2.67 6 9
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How often do you borrow something or loan something to a neighbor?                                         Average: 0.91 
    
     Area Average        Never       Daily       Area Average       Never       Daily  
                             

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (40) 0.95 34 0
Butte (71) 1.01 28 4
Fishhook (28) 1.14 21 0
Gateway (60) 0.95 28 0
Houston (40) 1.05 35 5
Knik-Fairview (131) 0.81 41 0
Lazy Mountain (43) 1.07 21 0
Meadow Lakes (101) 0.84 36 0
North Lakes (99) 1.01 30 0

 Palmer (87) 0.79 39 0
 Point MacKenzie (27) 0.78 52 0
 South Knik (32) 1.22 28 0
 South Lakes (69) 0.78 40 0
 Sutton/Alpine (32) 0.88 33 0
 Talkeetna (30) 1.13 13 0
 Tanaina (92) 0.70 46 1
 Trapper Creek (37) 1.68 14 5
 Wasilla (125) 0.73 46 2
Willow (34) 1.38 17 0

 
 
How often do you visit with a neighbor, out in the neighborhood or in one of your homes?         Average: 1.89 
    
     Area Average        Never        Daily       Area Average        Never      Daily  
                         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (40) 1.78 22 5
Butte (71) 2.04 6 8
Fishhook (28) 2.00 7 4
Gateway (60) 1.75 10 7
Houston (40) 1.83 15 3
Knik-Fairview (131) 1.81 14 5
Lazy Mountain (43) 2.14 5 12
Meadow Lakes (101) 1.77 11 3
North Lakes (99) 1.90 11 10

 Palmer (87) 1.85 16 11
 Point MacKenzie (27) 1.63 19 7
 South Knik (32) 2.16 9 0
 South Lakes (70) 1.71 14 6
 Sutton/Alpine (32) 1.81 9 3
 Talkeetna (30) 1.83 7 7
 Tanaina (92) 1.86 13 7
 Trapper Creek (37) 2.62 5 30
 Wasilla (125) 1.68 18 13
Willow (34) 2.68 3 20

 
How many of your neighbors would you say that you know by sight or by name?                         Average: 2.22 
    
     Area Average        None        All or        Area Average     None          All or  
                      almost all                        almost all 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (40) 2.40 2 17
Butte (71) 2.42 1 17
Fishhook (28) 2.14 4 7
Gateway (60) 2.18 2 10
Houston (40) 2.38 3 8
Knik-Fairview (131) 2.00 2 6
Lazy Mountain (43) 2.44 0 12
Meadow Lakes (101) 2.01 2 6
North Lakes (98) 2.20 1 13

 Palmer (87) 1.85 6 2
 Point MacKenzie (27) 2.11 4 11
 South Knik (32) 2.38 3 13
 South Lakes (70) 2.04 3 7
 Sutton/Alpine (33) 2.45 0 6
 Talkeetna (30) 3.03 0 37
 Tanaina (92) 1.96 3 5
 Trapper Creek (37) 3.11 0 38
 Wasilla (126) 2.00 4 7
Willow (35) 2.91 0 34
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Not counting those who live with you, how many friends and relatives do you have in your  
neighborhood?                                                                                                                                    Average: 1.88 
    
     Area Average        None       10 or more       Area Average       None    10 or more  
                             

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (40) 1.85 29 27
Butte (71) 2.20 11 25
Fishhook (28) 1.82 21 21
Gateway (60) 1.52 23 10
Houston (40) 1.83 13 13
Knik-Fairview (131) 1.63 21 13
Lazy Mountain (43) 2.33 9 35
Meadow Lakes (100) 1.60 20 11
North Lakes (99) 1.82 12 20

 Palmer (87) 1.37 28 8
 Point MacKenzie (27) 1.56 22 11
 South Knik (32) 2.19 19 28
 South Lakes (70) 1.57 24 10
 Sutton/Alpine (32) 2.28 18 33
 Talkeetna (30) 2.23 13 27
 Tanaina (92) 1.36 23 4
 Trapper Creek (37) 2.78 8 49
 Wasilla (126) 1.44 24 10
Willow (35) 2.37 6 37

 
 
Are there abandoned cars and/or buildings in your neighborhood?                                               
    
     Area          No              Yes       Area          No           Yes  
                         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41)  39 61
Butte (70)  42 56
Fishhook (28)  64 36
Gateway (60)  77 23
Houston (40)  40 60
Knik-Fairview (132)  71 28
Lazy Mountain (43)  40 60
Meadow Lakes (99)  43 55
North Lakes (99)  53 47

 Palmer (87)  62 38
 Point MacKenzie (27)  63 37
 South Knik (31)  50 47
 South Lakes (69)  79 20
 Sutton/Alpine (33)  15 85
 Talkeetna (29)  37 60
 Tanaina (92)  74 26
 Trapper Creek (37)  27 73
 Wasilla (125)  63 37
Willow (34)  54 43

 
Are there rundown or neglected buildings in your neighborhood?                                                  
    
     Area            No          Yes       Area           No          Yes  
                                                  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41)  41 59
Butte (70)  49 49
Fishhook (28)  64 36
Gateway (60)  78 22
Houston (40)  40 60
Knik-Fairview (131)  71 28
Lazy Mountain (43)  37 63
Meadow Lakes (99)  41 57
North Lakes (99) 56 44

 Palmer (86)  68 31
 Point MacKenzie (27)  67 33
 South Knik (31)  44 53
 South Lakes (68)  83 14
 Sutton/Alpine (33)  27 73
 Talkeetna (29)  30 67
 Tanaina (92)  83 17
 Trapper Creek (37)  38 62
 Wasilla (126)  65 35
Willow (34)  49 49
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Is there poor lighting in your neighborhood?                                                                                    
    
     Area           No           Yes       Area          No            Yes 
                             

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (39)  29 66
Butte (68)  35 61
Fishhook (28)  46 54
Gateway (59)  45 53
Houston (40)  20 80
Knik-Fairview (129)  38 60
Lazy Mountain (42)  51 47
Meadow Lakes (97)  31 65
North Lakes (99) 38 62

 Palmer (87)  74 26
 Point MacKenzie (27)  37 63
 South Knik (31)  34 63
 South Lakes (69)  57 41
 Sutton/Alpine (33)  45 55
 Talkeetna (29)  33 63
 Tanaina (92)  43 57
 Trapper Creek (36)  30 68
 Wasilla (124)  47 52
Willow (34)  46 51

 
 
Are there overgrown shrubs or trees in your neighborhood?                                               
    
     Area          No              Yes       Area          No           Yes  
                         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41)  54 46
Butte (69)  48 49
Fishhook (28)  61 39
Gateway (59)  68 30
Houston (38)  58 38
Knik-Fairview (131)  55 44
Lazy Mountain (41)  60 35
Meadow Lakes (97)  48 49
North Lakes (99)  55 45

 Palmer (87)  70 30
 Point MacKenzie (27)  59 41
 South Knik (32)  38 62
 South Lakes (69)  74 24
 Sutton/Alpine (32)  56 44
 Talkeetna (28)  40 53
 Tanaina (92)  71 29
 Trapper Creek (36)  51 46
 Wasilla (125)  59 40
Willow (34)  66 31

 
Is there trash in the streets in your neighborhood?                                                  
    
     Area            No          Yes       Area           No          Yes  
                                                  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41)  63 37
Butte (70)  73 25
Fishhook (28)  86 14
Gateway (60)  87 13
Houston (40)  65 35
Knik-Fairview (131)  69 29
Lazy Mountain (43)  88 12
Meadow Lakes (98)  46 41
North Lakes (99) 74 26

 Palmer (87)  75 25
 Point MacKenzie (27)  67 33
 South Knik (31)  69 28
 South Lakes (70)  91 9
 Sutton/Alpine (33)  67 33
 Talkeetna (29)  63 33
 Tanaina (92)  75 25
 Trapper Creek (37)  73 27
 Wasilla (125)  66 33
Willow (34)  66 31
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Are there empty lots in your neighborhood?                                                                                    
    
     Area           No           Yes       Area          No            Yes 
                             

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (39)  29 66
Butte (69)  38 59
Fishhook (28)  61 39
Gateway (60)  63 37
Houston (39)  30 68
Knik-Fairview (131)  53 45
Lazy Mountain (43)  51 49
Meadow Lakes (96)  27 68
North Lakes (99) 53 47

 Palmer (86)  66 33
 Point MacKenzie (27)  41 59
 South Knik (31)  34 63
 South Lakes (68)  60 37
 Sutton/Alpine (32)  42 55
 Talkeetna (29)  33 63
 Tanaina (92)  61 39
 Trapper Creek (36)  32 65
 Wasilla (124)  56 43
Willow (34)  31 66

 
 
Is there public drinking or public drug use in your neighborhood?                                               
    
     Area          No              Yes       Area          No           Yes  
                         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (39)  76 20
Butte (70)  77 21
Fishhook (28)  96 4
Gateway (60)  92 8
Houston (40)  77 23
Knik-Fairview (130)  90 8
Lazy Mountain (43)  86 14
Meadow Lakes (97)  79 17
North Lakes (99)  86 14

 Palmer (87)  93 7
 Point MacKenzie (26)  85 11
 South Knik (31)  84 13
 South Lakes (68)  93 4
 Sutton/Alpine (32)  67 30
 Talkeetna (29)  77 20
 Tanaina (90)  88 10
 Trapper Creek (37)  73 27
 Wasilla (125)  84 15
Willow (34)  77 20

 
Are there public drug sales in your neighborhood?                                                  
    
     Area            No          Yes       Area           No          Yes  
                                                  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (38)  76 17
Butte (66)  80 13
Fishhook (28)  100 0
Gateway (57)  92 3
Houston (38)  83 13
Knik-Fairview (131)  94 5
Lazy Mountain (39)  88 2
Meadow Lakes (94)  80 13
North Lakes (97) 89 9

 Palmer (86)  94 5
 Point MacKenzie (26)  93 4
 South Knik (31)  81 16
 South Lakes (68)  96 1
 Sutton/Alpine (32)  82 15
 Talkeetna (26)  80 7
 Tanaina (88)  90 5
 Trapper Creek (36)  76 22
 Wasilla (125)  84 15
Willow (34)  89 9
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Is there vandalism or graffiti in your neighborhood?                                                                                    
    
     Area           No           Yes       Area          No            Yes 
                             

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (41)  80 20
Butte (68)  70 25
Fishhook (28)  93 7
Gateway (60)  92 8
Houston (40)  62 38
Knik-Fairview (132)  80 19
Lazy Mountain (43)  79 21
Meadow Lakes (97)  67 29
North Lakes (98) 85 14

 Palmer (87)  89 11
 Point MacKenzie (26)  78 19
 South Knik (31)  69 28
 South Lakes (68)  89 9
 Sutton/Alpine (33)  73 27
 Talkeetna (28)  87 7
 Tanaina (91)  90 9
 Trapper Creek (36)  81 16
 Wasilla (126)  81 19
Willow (34)  71 26

 
 
Is there prostitution in your neighborhood?                                               
    
     Area          No              Yes       Area          No           Yes  
                         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (38)  88 5
Butte (68)  94 1
Fishhook (28)  100 0
Gateway (60)  98 2
Houston (39)  98 0
Knik-Fairview (130)  98 0
Lazy Mountain (40)  93 0
Meadow Lakes (97)  94 2
North Lakes (99)  99 1

 Palmer (85)  98 0
 Point MacKenzie (27)  100 0
 South Knik (31)  97 0
 South Lakes (68)  96 1
 Sutton/Alpine (33)  97 3
 Talkeetna (28)  93 0
 Tanaina (90)  99 0
 Trapper Creek (37)  100 0
 Wasilla (126)  97 3
Willow (34)  91 6

 
Is there panhandling or begging in your neighborhood?                                                  
    
     Area            No          Yes       Area           No          Yes  
                                                  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (39)  85 10
Butte (69)  97 0
Fishhook (28)  100 0
Gateway (60)  98 2
Houston (39)  98 0
Knik-Fairview (132)  99 0
Lazy Mountain (43)  100 0
Meadow Lakes (97)  87 9
North Lakes (99) 99 1

 Palmer (87)  100 0
 Point MacKenzie (27)  96 4
 South Knik (31)  97 0
 South Lakes (69)  97 1
 Sutton/Alpine (33)  93 6
 Talkeetna (29)  97 0
 Tanaina (92)  99 1
 Trapper Creek (37)  97 3
 Wasilla (126)  98 2
Willow (35)  91 9
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Is there loitering or hanging out in your neighborhood?                                                                                    
    
     Area           No           Yes       Area          No            Yes 
                             

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (40)  80 17
Butte (68)  83 13
Fishhook (28)  89 11
Gateway (60)  95 5
Houston (39)  78 20
Knik-Fairview (132)  90 9
Lazy Mountain (41)  93 2
Meadow Lakes (97)  80 16
North Lakes (98) 84 15

 Palmer (86)  87 11
 Point MacKenzie (27)  89 11
 South Knik (31)  97 0
 South Lakes (68)  94 3
 Sutton/Alpine (33)  73 27
 Talkeetna (29)  90 7
 Tanaina (91)  92 7
 Trapper Creek (36)  73 24
 Wasilla (126)  84 16
Willow (35)  86 14

 
 
Is there truancy or youth skipping school in your neighborhood?                                               
    
     Area          No              Yes       Area          No           Yes  
                         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (36)  76 12
Butte (68)  92 14
Fishhook (28)  93 7
Gateway (59)  90 8
Houston (38)  80 15
Knik-Fairview (125)  86 10
Lazy Mountain (42)  91 7
Meadow Lakes (95)  80 14 
North Lakes (95)  87 10

 Palmer (85)  83 15
 Point MacKenzie (26)  78 19
 South Knik (31)  94 3
 South Lakes (67)  91 4
 Sutton/Alpine (31)  73 21
 Talkeetna (29)  80 17
 Tanaina (89)  89 9
 Trapper Creek (36)  68 30
 Wasilla (125)  85 14
Willow (34)  74 23

 
Are there transients or homeless sleeping on the streets in your neighborhood?                                                  
    
     Area            No          Yes       Area           No          Yes  
                                                  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big Lake (38)  90 2
Butte (69)  96 1
Fishhook (28)  100 0
Gateway (60)  98 2
Houston (39)  95 3
Knik-Fairview (131)  99 0
Lazy Mountain (43)  100 0
Meadow Lakes (98)  93 4
North Lakes (99) 100 0

 Palmer (87)  99 1
 Point MacKenzie (27)  96 4
 South Knik (32)  97 3
 South Lakes (68)  97 0
 Sutton/Alpine (33)  94 6
 Talkeetna (28)  83 10
 Tanaina (91)  98 1
 Trapper Creek (37)  97 3
 Wasilla (126)  98 2
Willow (35)  97 3

 
 




